



ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institution)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Permanently Affiliated to Anna University- Chennai, Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA), New Delhi & National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), Bangalore with 'A' Grade

PERUNDURAI -638 057, TAMILNADU, INDIA.





Policy Document - Fees Fixation Scholarship, benefits for Employee Wards



ERODE SENGUNTHAR

ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institution)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Permanently Affiliated to Anna University- Chennai, Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA), New Delhi & National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), Bangalore with 'A' Grade



PERUNDURAI -638 057, TAMILNADU, INDIA.

FEE FIXATION POLICY

Erode Sengunthar Engineering College is committed to fix the fee for various programmes both in consonance with the guidelines given by the Committee on Fixation of Fee in respect of Self Financing Professional Colleges and All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE). The Admission Policy of ESEC and State Government norms for fee fixation so considered.

The Fee Fixation Committee of ESEC reviews the fee in light of the above norms and regulations and fixes the fee.

The fee structure will be reviewed by the Fee Fixation Committee and fixes/revises the fee for various programmes. The fixed/revised fee is notified in the prospectus after due approval from the Finance committee and Board of Management. The committee shall consider the fee structure based on the Admission Policy of ESEC.

Programme wise fee structure is provided in the Prospectus and website of the Institution.

Tuition Fee will not be refunded if a candidate wants to discontinue the Program. However, the Board of Management has the final authority in refund the tuition fee to any candidate.

The fee such as Examination Fee and other special fee are subject to revision and may not be covered in the prospectus / website, as these are dynamic.

ESEC shall ensure that

- The prospectus of ESEC contains transparent in formation about the fees and charges payable.
- The same also made available in ESEC website which is updated periodically.
- This declared policy (Fee Fixation Policy) shall be followed in collecting any fees or charges.
- ESEC collects only the fee that is transparently notified in the website and prospectus may be in full or in installments.



ERODE SENGUNTHAR

ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institution)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Permanently Affiliated to Anna University- Chennai, Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA), New Delhi & National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), Bangalore with 'A' Grade

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL ((Ministry of HR) Initiative)

PERUNDURAI -638 057, TAMILNADU, INDIA.

- Besides, ESEC does not charge / collect any fee or other charges which are not publically stated / notified in the Prospectus.
- ESEC does not receive any fee or payment without receipts.
- For online payments also receipts shall be generated and issued to the students.

Concerned Authorities

- 1. Fee Fixation Committee
- 2. Principal
- 3. Correspondent

Scholarship:

The College Management will give guidance to apply the community scholarship for eligible BC, MBC, SC, SCA and ST students, which will be provided by the State and Central Government.

Merit and Economically backward Students' Scholarship:

The college management will give the merit and economically backward students' scholarship every year.

Benefits for Employee wards:

The college management will give the 100% tuition fee waiver to the employee wards who are having more than five years' station experience.